BOARD OF REGENTS SECTION: T

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [pare
August 24, 2022

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 29 separations and retirements for
the reporting period of May 1, 2022, through July 31, 2022.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 29 separations and retirements there are 17 (59 percent) are females and 12 (41
percent) are males. Demographics of the total group indicate that 19 (66 percent) are
Caucasian, 5 (17 percent) are African American, 2 (7 percent) are Asian, | (3 percent) are
Native American, 1 (3 percent) did not report, and 1 (3 percent) are of multiple races.
FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.
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Pettigrew
Schanke
Bass
Gott
Oestrike
Sekerak
Mroz

Thomsen

Anthony
Ayana
Benjamin
Brian
Christine
Diane
Donna
Emily
Emily
Eric

Eric

Erin
Fredrick
Jayson
Jenifer
Jennifer
Kaisha
Matthew
Matthew
Mia
Morgan
Nancy
Nicholas
Sandra

Seth

Harris Casanc Shalonda

Davis

Taylor

Staff Separations and Retirements

For Termination Date Reporting Period- From 5/1/2022 To 7/31/2022

Mgr Bsktball/Football Ops
Title IX Coordinator

Custodian

Admin Secretary

Asst Athletic Dir, Ath Eqp Ops
Football Video Coor

Site Coordinator

Dietetics Clinical Coordinator
Officer Campus Police

Site Coordinator

Research Assistant |

Lead Athletic Acad Prgm Spec
Custodian

Associate Registrar

Asst Coach Football

Head Coach Tennis

Teacher Il

Research Develop Officer
Marketing Coordinator
Sergeant Campus Police
Network Systems Engineer Sr
HR Business Partner
Assistant Coach

Teacher Placemnt Spec Dev Math
Facilities Atdt/Conv Pease IPF
Mental Health Counselor

Asst Coach Strenth and Condit
Complex Director

Service Provider at Elliott

AP
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AP
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PT
PE
cP
PT
PT
PE
FM
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AC
PT
AP
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PT
AP
AC
PE
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PT
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AP
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01*
07
05
07
06

MGIL2
12

07
PFSP2
04
01*
10*
PFHR2

PFSP1

| A Mens Basketball
Student Affairs

Custodial Services
Leadership and Counsel

| A Equip Maint

| A Mens Football

Stdy Chldrn and Family
School of Health Sciences
Public Safety

Stdy Chldrn and Family
Biology

I A Academic Adv
Custodial Services

Office of the Registrar

| A Mens Football

I A Womens Tennis

Child Care Center
Research Development

| A Promotions

Public Safety
Infrastructure and Security
Labor Relations

IA Womens Lacrosse

Dev Mathematics Prog
Convocation Ctr and Pease Operation
Counseling and Psych Services
| A Strength and Cond
Housing Admin

Stdy Chldrn and Family

7/8/2019
6/2/2017
4/14/2003
7/24/2015
6/11/2015
3/24/2016
8/13/2018
5/14/2007
5/26/1992
1/10/2022
2/3/2020
8/21/12017
4/1/2013
1/3/2017
2/8/2016
11/29/2018
8/20/2018
10/3/2014
11/4/2019
9/29/2014
2/7/2022
11/9/2015
11/12/2021
11/25/1996
5/14/2021
6/24/2019
8/12/2019
7/21/2003
8/13/2018

6/30/2022
5/20/2022
5/3/2022
7/6/2022
6/30/2022
7/22/2022
6/3/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/3/2022
6/15/2022
6/3/2022
5/12/2022
5/20/2022
5/8/2022
5/16/2022
6/27/2022
5/13/2022
6/30/2022
6/5/2022
6/10/2022
6/23/2022
7/20/2022
6/30/2022
5/6/2022
6/4/2022
7/22/2022
6/16/2022
6/30/2022

Termination Code
EA
EA
DE
PR
EA
PR
EA
EA
EA
PR
EA
EA
EA
EA
DE
EA
PR
EA
EA
EA
PR
EA
AW
EA
PR
EA
PR
EA
EA
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