BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION: T

DATE:

August 24, 2022

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 29 separations and retirements for the reporting period of May 1, 2022, through July 31, 2022.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 29 separations and retirements there are 17 (59 percent) are females and 12 (41 percent) are males. Demographics of the total group indicate that 19 (66 percent) are Caucasian, 5 (17 percent) are African American, 2 (7 percent) are Asian, 1 (3 percent) are Native American, 1 (3 percent) did not report, and 1 (3 percent) are of multiple races.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Officer Date

Staff Separations and Retirements

For Termination Date Reporting Period- From 5/1/2022 To 7/31/2022

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	Ecis	Grade	Organization Name	Current Hire Date	Last Work Date	Termination Co
Kang	Andrew	Mgr Bsktball/Football Ops	AC	11	l A Mens Basketball	7/8/2019	6/30/2022	EA
wai-William	s Anika	Title IX Coordinator	AP	MGIL1	Student Affairs	6/2/2017	5/20/2022	EA
Chambers	Anthony	Custodian	FM	06	Custodial Services	4/14/2003	5/3/2022	DE
Barnes	Ayana	Admin Secretary	CS	06	Leadership and Counsel	7/24/2015	7/6/2022	PR
Herman	Benjamin	Asst Athletic Dir, Ath Eqp Ops	AP	MGIL1	l A Equip Maint	6/11/2015	6/30/2022	EA
Overholt	Brian	Football Video Coor	PE	07	l A Mens Football	3/24/2016	7/22/2022	PR
Kim	Christine	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldrn and Family	8/13/2018	6/3/2022	EA
Reynolds	Diane	Dietetics Clinical Coordinator	PE	09	School of Health Sciences	5/14/2007	6/30/2022	EA
Carcone	Donna	Officer Campus Police	CP	01*	Public Safety	5/26/1992	6/30/2022	EA
Mills	Emily	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldrn and Family	1/10/2022	6/3/2022	PR
Sprague	Emily	Research Assistant I	PT	05	Biology	2/3/2020	6/15/2022	EA
Gerbens	Eric	Lead Athletic Acad Prgm Spec	PE	07	I A Academic Adv	8/21/2017	6/3/2022	EA
Jones	Eric	Custodian	FM	06	Custodial Services	4/1/2013	5/12/2022	EA
Burdis	Erin	Associate Registrar	AP	MGIL2	Office of the Registrar	1/3/2017	5/20/2022	EA
Reed	Fredrick	Asst Coach Football	AC	12	l A Mens Football	2/8/2016	5/8/2022	DE
Wiseman	Jayson	Head Coach Tennis	AC	14	I A Womens Tennis	11/29/2018	5/16/2022	EA
Naughton	Jenifer	Teacher II	PT	07	Child Care Center	8/20/2018	6/27/2022	PR
Glass	Jennifer	Research Develop Officer	AP	PFSP2	Research Development	10/3/2014	5/13/2022	EA
Excell	Kaisha	Marketing Coordinator	PT	04	I A Promotions	11/4/2019	6/30/2022	EA
Pettigrew	Matthew	Sergeant Campus Police	PS	01*	Public Safety	9/29/2014	6/5/2022	EA
Schanke	Matthew	Network Systems Engineer Sr	PT	10*	Infrastructure and Security	2/7/2022	6/10/2022	PR
Bass	Mia	HR Business Partner	AP	PFHR2	Labor Relations	11/9/2015	6/23/2022	EA
Gott	Morgan	Assistant Coach	AC	11	IA Womens Lacrosse	11/12/2021	7/20/2022	AW
Oestrike	Nancy	Teacher Placemnt Spec Dev Math	PE	08	Dev Mathematics Prog	11/25/1996	6/30/2022	EA
Sekerak	Nicholas	Facilities Atdt/Conv Pease IPF	FM	12	Convocation Ctr and Pease Operation	5/14/2021	5/6/2022	PR
Mroz	Sandra	Mental Health Counselor	PT	08	Counseling and Psych Services	6/24/2019	6/4/2022	EA
Thomsen	Seth	Asst Coach Strenth and Condit	AC	11	I A Strength and Cond	8/12/2019	7/22/2022	PR
Harris Casan	c Shalonda	Complex Director	AP	PFSP1	Housing Admin	7/21/2003	6/16/2022	EA
Davis	Taylor	Service Provider at Elliott	PT	0	Stdy Chldrn and Family	8/13/2018	6/30/2022	EA